Al
W Durham

University

Durham University

Faculty Handbook Online

www.durham.ac.uk/faculty.handbook/

These programme regulations should be read in conjunction with the University’s core regulations for

undergraduate programmes.

BA Economics with French (L1R1)

1. This programme is available at Durham City, in a full-time mode of study.

Level 1 (Certificate)

2. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Elements of Economics #

Economic Methods #

The World Economy

French Language | ~

Language, Power and the Making of the French Nation

ECON1011
ECON1021
ECON1071
FREN1011
FREN1051

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20

3. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 20 credits from List A:

List A:

Business, Accounting and Finance

Introduction to Environmental Economics

Introduction to the History of Economic Thought

People, Management and Organisations

Introduction to Entrepreneurship

Reading French Literature

Modules to the value of 20 credits from those offered by another
Board of Studies subject to approval from the Director of
Undergraduate Studies

Level 2 (Diploma)

4. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Economic Principles I: Macroeconomics #
Economic Principles II: Microeconomics #
Economic Data Analysis #

French Language 2 ~

ECON1041
ECON1051
ECON1081
BUSI1141
BUSI1111
FREN1031

ECON2011
ECON2021
ECON2061
FREN2051

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Credit value
20
20
20
20

5. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 40 credits from List B:

List B:

Behavioural and Experimental Economics
Business Competition

Corporate Finance

Economics of Social Policy

European Economics

Intermediate Methods for Economics and Finance

ECON2141
ECON2081
ECONZ2101
ECON2091
ECON2071
ECON2121

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20
20
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Year 3 (Year Abroad)

During the third year of study students must undertake a period of residence in France and must study 50 credits
from those modules offered on the ‘licence sciences economique’ (3rd year modules), those designed for students
who specialise in either ‘Economie Internationale’ or ‘Economie et Gestion de I'enterprise’ at the University of Aix-

Marseilles Il.

Level 3 (Degree)

6. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Dissertation
French Language 4 Following Year Abroad ¥ ~

ECON3012
FREN3351

Credit value
40
20

7. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 60 credits from List C:

List C:

Advanced Macroeconomic Theory
Advanced Microeconomic Theory
Applied Econometrics
Developmental Economics
Environmental Economics and Policy
Financial Theory and Corporate Policy
History of Economic Thought
Industrial Organisation

International Economics

Labour Economics

Monetary Economics

Public Economics

Security Investment Analysis

Assessment, progression and award

ECON3211
ECON3201
ECON3011
ECON3171
ECON3161
ECON3251
ECON3051
ECON3061
ECON3071
ECON3081
ECON3111
ECON3191
ECON3241

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

8. Modules marked with a # must be at 40% or above in order to progress to the ordinary degree at the next

Level.

9. Modules marked with a ~ must be passed at 40% or above for the award of an honours degree. A mark of 30

— 39% cannot be compensated.

10. FREN3351 French Language 4 Following Year Abroad (marked ¥) can be substituted for FREN3041 (French
Language 4) for those candidates granted a concession to be exempt from the year aboard;

Professional accreditation

11. Durham Business School is accredited by the European Quality Improvement System (EQUIS) until Dec

2013.
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